

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: CMAQ-2016(09)

CONTRACT TIME : 730 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PROJECT(S) : CMAQ-2016(09)

THIS WILL BE AN OPEN-END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT INTENDED FOR
TRAIL PROJECTS MANAGED WITHIN THE BIKE/PED PROGRAM IN KENT
AND SUSSEX COUNTIES. THIS WILL BE A 3 YEAR OPEN-END
CONTRACT.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 06/22/17 to vendor GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 1,224,432.00	92.1041%	100.0000%
1	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC., 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711			\$ 1,329,400.00	100.0000%	108.5728%
2	SAMS CONSTRUCTION, LLC, PO BOX 9827, WILMINGTON, DE, 19809			\$ 1,415,430.00	106.4713%	115.5989%
3	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901			\$ 1,784,398.00	134.2258%	145.7327%
4	GUARDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANY INC, 70 ALBE DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702			\$ 2,122,901.00	159.6887%	173.3784%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	OPEN END CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, STATEWIDE TRAIL KENT AND SUSSEX COUNTIES FY16-FY18							
0010 201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	14900.000 SY	2.00000	29800.00	0.10000	1490.00	1.00000	14900.00
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	400.000 CY	11.00000	4400.00	40.00000	16000.00	26.00000	10400.00
0030 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	250.000 CY	18.00000	4500.00	10.00000	2500.00	22.00000	5500.00
0040 211005	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	400.000 SY	25.00000	10000.00	1.00000	400.00	25.00000	10000.00
0050 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	400.000 CY	40.00000	16000.00	120.00000	48000.00	90.00000	36000.00
0060 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	250.000 CY	55.00000	13750.00	70.00000	17500.00	97.00000	24250.00
0070 401800	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	2700.000 TON	100.00000	270000.00	120.00000	324000.00	97.00000	261900.00
0080 401810	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	300.000 TON	90.00000	27000.00	120.00000	36000.00	95.00000	28500.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		(2) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 401821 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	300.000 TON	120.00000	36000.00	150.00000	45000.00	95.00000	28500.00
0100 401822 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	250.000 TON	95.00000	23750.00	150.00000	37500.00	95.00000	23750.00
0110 401823 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	200.000 TON	110.00000	22000.00	150.00000	30000.00	95.00000	19000.00
0120 612007 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 30", CLASS II	24.000 LF	80.00000	1920.00	80.00000	1920.00	170.00000	4080.00
0130 612022 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18", CLASS IV	32.000 LF	55.00000	1760.00	70.00000	2240.00	110.00000	3520.00
0140 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	35.000 LF	30.00000	1050.00	50.00000	1750.00	49.00000	1715.00
0150 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	40.000 LF	40.00000	1600.00	50.00000	2000.00	55.00000	2200.00
0160 701012 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4	40.000 LF	25.00000	1000.00	50.00000	2000.00	55.00000	2200.00
0170 701014 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6	30.000 LF	25.00000	750.00	50.00000	1500.00	55.00000	1650.00
0180 701016 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-4	55.000 LF	30.00000	1650.00	50.00000	2750.00	60.00000	3300.00
0190 701017 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-6	35.000 LF	30.00000	1050.00	50.00000	1750.00	60.00000	2100.00
0200 701020 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-8	575.000 LF	30.00000	17250.00	40.00000	23000.00	65.00000	37375.00
0210 701021 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2	35.000 LF	30.00000	1050.00	50.00000	1750.00	60.00000	2100.00
0220 701022 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8	50.000 LF	25.00000	1250.00	50.00000	2500.00	55.00000	2750.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT							
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0230 701023	35.000 LF	25.00000	875.00	50.00000	1750.00	55.00000	1925.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-6							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0240 705001	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	2400.000 SF	7.00000	16800.00	7.00000	16800.00	12.00000	28800.00
0250 705002	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	330.000 SF	8.00000	2640.00	10.00000	3300.00	20.00000	6600.00
0260 705005	P. C. C. SIDEWALK, 8"	165.000 SF	12.00000	1980.00	15.00000	2475.00	16.00000	2640.00
0270 705007	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	200.000 SF	32.00000	6400.00	32.00000	6400.00	38.00000	7600.00
0280 705008	CURB RAMP, TYPE 1	11000.000 SF	15.00000	165000.00	18.00000	198000.00	20.00000	220000.00
0290 705009	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	850.000 SF	20.00000	17000.00	18.00000	15300.00	20.00000	17000.00
0300 705010	CURB RAMP, TYPE 5	850.000 SF	20.00000	17000.00	18.00000	15300.00	25.00000	21250.00
0310 705528	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	10.000 EACH	1200.00000	12000.00	300.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	15000.00
0320 708050	DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"	2.000 EACH	2000.00000	4000.00	2400.00000	4800.00	4500.00000	9000.00
0330 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000 EACH	850.00000	2550.00	800.00000	2400.00	1500.00000	4500.00
0340 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	12.000 EACH	800.00000	9600.00	900.00000	10800.00	800.00000	9600.00
0350 710506	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	5.000 EACH	800.00000	4000.00	900.00000	4500.00	800.00000	4000.00
0360 743000	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	110000.00000	110000.00	86735.00000	86735.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0370 743003	ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	485.000 EADY	18.00000	8730.00	20.00000	9700.00	35.00000	16975.00
0380 743006	PLASTIC DRUMS	7800.000 EADY	0.50000	3900.00	0.15000	1170.00	1.00000	7800.00
0390 743009	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	400.000 EADY	90.00000	36000.00	120.00000	48000.00	150.00000	60000.00
0400 743010	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	20.000 EADY	95.00000	1900.00	120.00000	2400.00	150.00000	3000.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		(2) SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 743023	4800.000	LF DY	0.25000	1200.00	0.50000	2400.00	2.00000	9600.00
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III								
0420 743024	6000.000	EADY	1.25000	7500.00	1.00000	6000.00	3.00000	18000.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0430 743051	150.000	HOURL	50.66000	7599.00	59.35000	8902.50	55.00000	8250.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE								
0440 743052	30.000	HOURL	50.66000	1519.80	58.25000	1747.50	55.00000	1650.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0450 743063	150.000	HOURL	75.99000	11398.50	59.80000	8970.00	75.00000	11250.00
FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0460 743064	30.000	HOURL	75.99000	2279.70	59.00000	1770.00	75.00000	2250.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0470 744544	4.000	EACH	425.00000	1700.00	600.00000	2400.00	800.00000	3200.00
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL								
0480 748015	5000.000	SF	5.00000	25000.00	3.00000	15000.00	3.00000	15000.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0490 748530	3300.000	SF	2.65000	8745.00	2.00000	6600.00	1.50000	4950.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING								
0500 748548	800.000	LF	1.00000	800.00	1.35000	1080.00	3.00000	2400.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0510 749687	80.000	EACH	70.00000	5600.00	60.00000	4800.00	95.00000	7600.00
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0520 750000	5.000	EACH	290.00000	1450.00	100.00000	500.00	300.00000	1500.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0530 758000	700.000	SY	12.00000	8400.00	20.00000	14000.00	25.00000	17500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0540 760507	26000.000	SYIN	1.50000	39000.00	1.00000	26000.00	1.50000	39000.00
PROFILE MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
0550 762001	1600.000	LF	1.60000	2560.00	2.00000	3200.00	5.00000	8000.00
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
0560 762002	300.000	LF	4.00000	1200.00	10.00000	3000.00	9.00000	2700.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		SAM'S CONSTRUCTION LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0570 763000	LUMP		50000.00000	50000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0580 763534	500.000	HOUR	100.00000	50000.00	70.00000	35000.00	100.00000	50000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0590 763597	30.000	HOUR	130.00000	3900.00	10.00000	300.00	150.00000	4500.00
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0600 905001	2700.000	LF	2.75000	7425.00	2.00000	5400.00	5.00000	13500.00
SILT FENCE								
0610 905005	5.000	EACH	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1500.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET								
0620 907510	80.000	LF	50.00000	4000.00	15.00000	1200.00	80.00000	6400.00
COMPOST FILTER LOG								
0630 908004	10000.000	SY	4.00000	40000.00	7.00000	70000.00	7.00000	70000.00
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0640 908014	10000.000	SY	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
0650 708057	1.000	EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
DRAINAGE INLET, 72" X 24"								
0660 751000	1.000	EACH	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	5800.00000	5800.00
ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS								
0670 763614	3.000	EACH	3000.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	9000.00	2500.00000	7500.00
JOB ORDER MOBILIZATION, KENT COUNTY								
0680 763615	3.000	EACH	3000.00000	9000.00	3000.00000	9000.00	2500.00000	7500.00
JOB ORDER MOBILIZATION, SUSSEX COUNTY								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,224,432.00	\$	1,329,400.00	\$	1,415,430.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,224,432.00	\$	1,329,400.00	\$	1,415,430.00
DBE GOALS				9 %		9 %		9 %

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 OPEN END CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, STATEWIDE TRAIL KENT AND SUSSEX COUNTIES FY16-FY18							
0010 201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	14900.000 SY	1.72000	25628.00	1.15000	17135.00	
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	400.000 CY	46.50000	18600.00	40.00000	16000.00	
0030 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	250.000 CY	32.40000	8100.00	30.00000	7500.00	
0040 211005	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	400.000 SY	78.00000	31200.00	33.50000	13400.00	
0050 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	400.000 CY	97.70000	39080.00	77.00000	30800.00	
0060 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	250.000 CY	113.00000	28250.00	86.00000	21500.00	
0070 401800	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	2700.000 TON	111.40000	300780.00	120.00000	324000.00	
0080 401810	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	300.000 TON	103.20000	30960.00	140.00000	42000.00	
0090 401821	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	300.000 TON	142.70000	42810.00	185.00000	55500.00	
0100 401822	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	250.000 TON	129.00000	32250.00	175.00000	43750.00	
0110 401823	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	200.000 TON	126.00000	25200.00	170.00000	34000.00	
0120 612007	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 30", CLASS II	24.000 LF	193.00000	4632.00	165.00000	3960.00	
0130 612022	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 18", CLASS IV	32.000 LF	142.00000	4544.00	108.00000	3456.00	
0140 701010	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	35.000 LF	53.90000	1886.50	90.00000	3150.00	

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		(4)		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0150 701011	40.000 LF	60.50000	2420.00	85.00000	3400.00		
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2						
0160 701012	40.000 LF	60.50000	2420.00	82.00000	3280.00		
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4						
0170 701014	30.000 LF	60.50000	1815.00	105.00000	3150.00		
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6						
0180 701016	55.000 LF	66.00000	3630.00	100.00000	5500.00		
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-4						
0190 701017	35.000 LF	66.00000	2310.00	150.00000	5250.00		
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-6						
0200 701020	575.000 LF	71.50000	41112.50	68.00000	39100.00		
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 1-8						
0210 701021	35.000 LF	66.00000	2310.00	100.00000	3500.00		
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2						
0220 701022	50.000 LF	60.50000	3025.00	81.00000	4050.00		
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-8						
0230 701023	35.000 LF	60.50000	2117.50	102.00000	3570.00		
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 3-6						
0240 705001	2400.000 SF	13.20000	31680.00	13.50000	32400.00		
	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"						
0250 705002	330.000 SF	22.00000	7260.00	18.00000	5940.00		
	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"						
0260 705005	165.000 SF	17.60000	2904.00	25.00000	4125.00		
	P. C. C. SIDEWALK, 8"						
0270 705007	200.000 SF	41.80000	8360.00	33.00000	6600.00		
	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM						
0280 705008	11000.000 SF	22.00000	242000.00	35.00000	385000.00		
	CURB RAMP, TYPE 1						
0290 705009	850.000 SF	22.00000	18700.00	35.00000	29750.00		
	CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4						
0300 705010	850.000 SF	27.50000	23375.00	42.00000	35700.00		
	CURB RAMP, TYPE 5						

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)			(4)		
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 705528 TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	10.000	EACH	2444.00000	24440.00	2500.00000	25000.00		
0320 708050 DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"	2.000	EACH	5174.00000	10348.00	2550.00000	5100.00		
0330 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	3.000	EACH	1650.00000	4950.00	1350.00000	4050.00		
0340 710002 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	12.000	EACH	880.00000	10560.00	1350.00000	16200.00		
0350 710506 ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	5.000	EACH	880.00000	4400.00	1400.00000	7000.00		
0360 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	120000.00000	120000.00	92000.00000	92000.00		
0370 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	485.000	EADY	16.50000	8002.50	31.00000	15035.00		
0380 743006 PLASTIC DRUMS	7800.000	EADY	0.40000	3120.00	1.60000	12480.00		
0390 743009 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE I	400.000	EADY	202.00000	80800.00	300.00000	120000.00		
0400 743010 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	20.000	EADY	238.00000	4760.00	305.00000	6100.00		
0410 743023 TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	4800.000	LFDY	0.34000	1632.00	1.05000	5040.00		
0420 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	6000.000	EADY	4.40000	26400.00	4.00000	24000.00		
0430 743051 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	150.000	HOURL	66.20000	9930.00	80.00000	12000.00		
0440 743052 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	30.000	HOURL	66.20000	1986.00	80.00000	2400.00		
0450 743063 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	150.000	HOURL	93.70000	14055.00	100.00000	15000.00		
0460 743064 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	30.000	HOURL	93.70000	2811.00	110.00000	3300.00		
0470 744544 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	4.000	EACH	1980.00000	7920.00	850.00000	3400.00		

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

			(3) GEORGE & LYNCH INC		(4) GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0480 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	5000.000	SF	3.82000	19100.00	4.10000	20500.00		
0490 748530 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	3300.000	SF	2.64000	8712.00	3.25000	10725.00		
0500 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	800.000	LF	3.25000	2600.00	3.50000	2800.00		
0510 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	80.000	EACH	134.00000	10720.00	85.00000	6800.00		
0520 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	5.000	EACH	432.00000	2160.00	400.00000	2000.00		
0530 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	700.000	SY	27.50000	19250.00	12.50000	8750.00		
0540 760507 PROFILE MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	26000.000	SYIN	1.44000	37440.00	2.35000	61100.00		
0550 762001 SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	1600.000	LF	5.50000	8800.00	4.75000	7600.00		
0560 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	300.000	LF	9.90000	2970.00	6.00000	1800.00		
0570 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	112000.00000	112000.00	80000.00000	80000.00		
0580 763534 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	500.000	HOUR	176.00000	88000.00	320.00000	160000.00		
0590 763597 UTILITY CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	30.000	HOUR	176.00000	5280.00	380.00000	11400.00		
0600 905001 SILT FENCE	2700.000	LF	2.20000	5940.00	2.65000	7155.00		
0610 905005 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	5.000	EACH	247.00000	1235.00	400.00000	2000.00		
0620 907510 COMPOST FILTER LOG	80.000	LF	8.80000	704.00	35.00000	2800.00		
0630 908004 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	10000.000	SY	7.64000	76400.00	10.50000	105000.00		
0640 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	10000.000	SY	1.15000	11500.00	1.85000	18500.00		

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 06/22/17

PAGE : 001 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : OPEN END CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, STATEWIDE TRAILS KENT AND SU

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201630002.02

COUNTIES : KENT

SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 05/09/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			(3)		(4)		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION			GEORGE & LYNCH INC		GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC			
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0650 708057	1.000	EACH	6760.00000	6760.00	4800.00000	4800.00		
DRAINAGE INLET, 72" X 24"								
0660 751000	1.000	EACH	3353.00000	3353.00	4500.00000	4500.00		
ADJUST FIRE HYDRANTS								
0670 763614	3.000	EACH	6000.00000	18000.00	7200.00000	21600.00		
JOB ORDER MOBILIZATION, KENT COUNTY								
0680 763615	3.000	EACH	6000.00000	18000.00	9500.00000	28500.00		
JOB ORDER MOBILIZATION, SUSSEX COUNTY								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,784,398.00	\$	2,122,901.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,784,398.00	\$	2,122,901.00	\$	
DBE GOALS				9 %		9 %		%